Rodrigues Regional Assembly (Allowances and Privileges) (Amendment of Schedule) Regulations 2009

RodriguesGN No. 3 of 2009

THE RODRIGUES REGIONAL ASSEMBLY (ALLOWANCES AND PRIVILEGES) ACT

Regulations made by the Minister under section 5 of the Rodrigues Regional Assembly (Allowances and Privileges) Act

- 1. These regulations may be cited as the Rodrigues Regional Assembly (Allowances and Privileges) (Amendment of Schedule) Regulations 2009.
- 2. In these regulations -

"Act" means the Rodrigues Regional Assembly (Allowances and Privileges) Act.

3. The Second Schedule to the Act is amended in item 4, by deleting the words "for official travelling" and replacing them by the words "for official use and private purposes".

Made by the Minister on 3 June 2009.